

## **Test Verification of Conformity**

Certificate No.: CTEW2203008001

Issue Date: May. 12, 2022

In accordance with the following applicable Directives:

## Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU

The equipment, as described herewith, was tested pursuant to applicable test procedure and complies with the requirements of:

Esse Require		Applied Standards	Test Report No.	Result
Art. 3.1a	Health	EN IEC 62311:2020	CHTEW22030084	Conform
	Safety	EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017	CHTSE22030162	Conform
Art. 3.1b	EMC	ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11) ETSI EN 301 489-19 V2.1.1 (2019-04) ETSI EN 301 489-52 V1.2.1 (2021-11)	CHTEW22030083	Conform
Art. 3.2	Radio	ETSI EN 301 908-1 V13.1.1 (2019-11) ETSI EN 301 908-13 V13.1.1 (2019-11) ETSI EN 301 908-13 V13.1.1 (2019-11) ETSI EN 303 413 V1.1.1: 2017-06	CHTEW22030080 CHTEW22030081 CHTEW22030082	Conform

The test results are traceable to the international or national standards.

Applicant:	Arduino S.r.I.			
Address:	Via Andrea Appiani, 25 20900 MONZA (Italy)			
EUT Name:	Arduino Portenta Cat. M1/NB IoT GNSS Shield			
Trade Mark:	Arduino			
Model number:	ASX00027			
Listed Model(s):	-			
Test Laboratory:	Shenzhen Huatongwei International Inspection Co., Ltd.			
	1/F, Bldg 3 and Bldg 9, Hongfa Hi-tech Industrial Park, Genyu Road, Tianliao, Gongming, Shenzhen,			
	Guangdong, China			
	Tel: 86-755-26715499 E-mail: cs@szhtw.com.cn Website: Http: //www.szhtw.com.cn			
	Note:			
	The certification is only valid for the equipment and configuration described, in conjunction with the test data detailed			
	above. The CE mark as shown beside can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an			
	EC Directive of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EC Directive.			
	For and on behalf of			
	Shenzhen Huatongwei International Inspection Co., Ltd.			
Authorized by:	Joff CHTWE			